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utility companies have facilities in the area.   
may be necessary for the contractor to contact the County Court Clerk to determine what 
excavation with the utility owners, including those whom do not subscribe to KY 811.  It 
members of the KY 811 one-call Before-U-Dig (BUD) service.  The contractor must coordinate 
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for information on the location of existing underground utilities.  The call is to be placed 
The contractor is instructed to call 1-800-752-6007 to reach KY 811, the one-call system 
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9395

33118

14624

20760

12601

15548

15476

13634

5797
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19464

17911

33118

28579

20760

12601

15548

15476

13634

25613

7667

0.447

2.106

1.48

2.351

1.302

0.411

0.76

46.988

0.655

0.477

0.289

0.357

0.355

0.313

28.37

14.072

5.301

0.588

6.822

0.176

DB 297 PG 323

DB 294 PG 19

DB 291 PG 190

DB 222 PG 34

DB 239 PG 450

DB 218 PG 667

WB 7 PG 147

DB 168 PG 644

DB 188 PG 204

DB 273 PG 72

DB 239 PG 674

DB 126 PG 350

DB 106 PG 26

DB 258 PG 595

DB 86 PG 345

DB 60 PG 412

DB 135 PG 71

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

DB 224 PG 320

DB 224 PG 320

DB 127 PG 619

PVA 082-30-00-049, 050, 050.01

DB 120 PG 124, PVA 082-00-00-112

PVA 082-00-00-113.01

PVA 082-00-00-108

PVA 082-00-00-104

PVA 082-00-00-103

PVA 082-00-00-101

PVA 082-00-00-113

LOT 50, PART LOT 49

DB 170 PG 193 PVA 082-00-00-100

PVA 082-00-00-100.01

PVA 082-00-00-099

PVA 082-00-00-098.01

PVA 082-00-00-098

PVA 082-00-00-106

PVA 082-00-00-97

PVA 082-00-00-97

PVA 082-00-00-082

PVA 082-00-00-082

PVA 082-00-00-081

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

PAUL & ESSIE SMITH

YANCEY & MYRTLE WEBB

PAM REID

BETTY BAILEY & LYNDA MADDEN

CARL EDWARD SIZEMORE

WINFRED & SHIRLEY MARLOW

FORESTER & DONNA HAMILTON

R.J. MARCUM JR.

CHARLENE ALLEN

CHARLENE CAMPBELL ALLEN

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED

JACK MONROE GARRISON

HAROLD & CHARLENE BESHEARS

DALLOUS CAMPBELL HEIRS - LORENE GIBSON, TRUSTEE

WILLIAM CAMPBELL HEIRS- LORENE GIBSON, TRUSTEE

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC

CITY OF MANCHESTER

CITY OF MANCHESTER

CLAY CO. DISTRICT FINANCE CORP

CLAY CO. DISTRICT FINANCE CORP

J.P. POTTER HEIRS

RIGHT OF WAY SUMMARY SHEET

RIGHT OF WAY SUMMARY
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ACRESSQ. FT.

EASEMENTS

PERMANENT TEMPORARY

TOTAL AREA OF TRACT PERMANENT R/W ACQUIRED

ACRES ACRESSQ. FT. SQ. FT.

PORTION REMAINING

SQ. FT.

EXCESS PURCHASED

ACRES SQ. FT.ACRES SQ. FT.ACRES SQ. FT.

LEFT RIGHT

AREA SEVERED

NOTE: TYPE SEWER SYSTEM BUILDINGS ACQUIRED CODE

1.  PRIVATE - INDIVIDUAL

3.  PUBLIC

4.  NONE

5.  NOT APPLICABLE

C - COMMERICAL

R - RESIDENTIAL

F - FARM

S - STORAGE

2.  PRIVATE - MULTI PARTY

SQ. FT.

SOURCE OF TITLE
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BY PROJECT
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SEWER SYSTEM
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COUNTY OF ITEM NO. SHEET NO.

CLAY 11-8001.00 R52

PERMANENT R/W ACQUIRED + AREA SEVERED = TOTAL AREA OF TRACT.

REMARKS*

*INCLUDES HAZARDOUS WASTE
(UST - UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS)
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27241

26668
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41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

DB 204 PG 448

DB 281 PG 460

DB 248 PG 488

DB 243 PG 247

DB 180 PG 623

DB 139 PG 143

DB 152 PG 468

DB 140 PG 223

DB 160 PG 408

DB 290 PG 607

DB 276 PG 453

DB 217 PG 395

DB 217 PG 395

NO DEED FOUND

DB 217 PG 395

DB 171 PG 440

DB 164 PG 137

DB 217 PG 395

DB 252 PG 697

DB 164 PG 347

DB 288 PG 120

DB 193 PG 520

DB 299 PG 90

DB 275 PG 220

DB 293 PG 354

DB 293 PG 350

DB 293 PG 354

DB 120 PG 91

PVA 082-42-01-004

PVA 082-42-01-001, 003

PVA 082-20-00-039

PVA 098-00-00-029.02

PVA 098-00-00-033

PVA 098-00-00-032

PVA 098-00-00-031

PVA 098-00-00-080

PVA 098-00-00-042

PVA 098-00-00-040.01

PVA 098-00-00-030

PVA 098-00-00-030

PVA 098-00-00-028

PVA 098-00-00-030

PVA 098-00-00-023

PVA 098-00-00-027

PVA 098-00-00-030

PVA 098-00-00-025

PVA 098-10-00-025

PVA 098-00-00-022

PVA 098-00-00-021

PVA 098-00-00-021.01

PVA 098-10-00-001.01

PVA 098-00-00-010.00

PVA 098-00-00-010.01

PVA 098-00-00-010.02

PVA 082-00-00-114

JACK & DAUGH WHITE & BARBARA COULTER

CALVIN SMITH

SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA, LLC

FRANKLIN & JOYCE ANN GIBSON

BILLY & BETTY JONES

QUINTON JONES

JANIS BOWLING

FRANK JONES

KAREN FAYE HORTON & DENNIS COTTON

BEVERLY WHITEHEAD

QUINTON & BILLY JONES

QUINTON & BILLY JONES

HARTS BRANCH CEMETERY

NOT USED

NOT USED

QUINTON & BILLY JONES

DENNIS & BECKY RICE

LINDA SMITH ROBERTS

QUINTON & BILLY JONES

BRENDA FOREMAN

BEECH CREEK APARTMENTS, LTD.

SAMUEL CURTIS & VERNA WOOTEN

JOHNNY T. & VICKIE SMITH

THOMAS J. BOTKINS

MICHAEL D. & ARDITH HOPE SMITH

DEVIRA LYNN & DAVID WAYNE JACKSON

PAUL THOMAS, WANDA, & MISTY SMALLWOOD

DEVIRA LYNN & DAVID WAYNE JACKSON

WALTER R. & THELMA RICE

29073

25148

9305

42758

39670

12696

27915

22828

8081

0.122

0.396

0.061

0.061

0.529

0.526

2.912

0.579

0.063

5.311

0.018

0.292

0.311

0.241

0.315

0.905

1.486

0.469

0.524

0.623

0.015

1.176

0.845

0.644

0.154

2.432

1.442

0.667

1.400

2.193

1.001

0.577

83.136

5.479

0.214

0.982

42.464

0.911

0.292

5.802

3.284

1.527

2.987

10.372

0.641

0.524

1.036

0.186

3.357

3.805

1.681

1.207
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TOTAL AREA OF TRACT PERMANENT R/W ACQUIRED
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PORTION REMAINING

SQ. FT.

EXCESS PURCHASED

ACRES SQ. FT.ACRES SQ. FT.ACRES SQ. FT.

LEFT RIGHT

AREA SEVERED

NOTE: TYPE SEWER SYSTEM BUILDINGS ACQUIRED CODE

1.  PRIVATE - INDIVIDUAL

3.  PUBLIC

4.  NONE

5.  NOT APPLICABLE

C - COMMERICAL

R - RESIDENTIAL

F - FARM

S - STORAGE

2.  PRIVATE - MULTI PARTY

SQ. FT.

SOURCE OF TITLE

C R F SNO

BY PROJECT

AFFECTED

SEWER SYSTEM

NUMBER

BUILDINGS ACQUIRED

OWNER(S)
NO.

PARCEL

S
e

p
t
e

m
b
e
r
 
4
,
 
2
0
14

D
A

T
E
 
P

L
O

T
T

E
D
:
 

lh
a
r
lo

w
U

S
E

R
:
 

E
-
S

H
E

E
T
 

N
A

M
E
:
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M
ic
r
o

S
t
a
t
io

n
 
v
8
.
11
.
7
.
4
4
3

COUNTY OF ITEM NO. SHEET NO.

CLAY 11-8001.00 R53

PERMANENT R/W ACQUIRED + AREA SEVERED = TOTAL AREA OF TRACT.

REMARKS*

*INCLUDES HAZARDOUS WASTE
(UST - UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS)
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26418

2221

9305

40032

38884

0

7508

0

7427

2655

22927

2726

786

12696

20407

22828

654

6555

14489

1523

286

658

2146

21330

1920

1076

2.310

1.046

0.606

1.339

2.193

0.472

0.051

80.224

4.900

0.214

0.919

37.153

0.893

0

5.491

3.043

1.212

2.082

8.886

0.172

0

0.413

0.171

2.181
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1.037
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